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PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS                   AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Manheim Twp              62    3    7   15   16   21   24   32   34    20:28    1:07

  2 Elizabethtown           112    2    9   13   41   47   48   57   94    20:49    2:12

  3 Hempfield Hs            146   11   18   28   39   50   81   87  103    21:13    1:25

  4 Garden Spot             158   12   30   36   38   42   71   77  104    21:22    1:06

  5 Penn Manor              161    1   17   37   52   54   73  111         21:06    2:46

  6 Solanco                 174    8   14   19   61   72  102  108  116    21:20    2:20

  7 Cedar Crest             199    5   35   43   49   67   69   86  106    21:34    2:24

  8 Ephrata                 273   23   45   56   64   85   89   96   98    22:02    1:49

  9 Conestoga Valley High   278   46   51   55   60   66   74   91   97    22:05    0:43

 10 J P. McCaskey           279   20   25   31   80  123  124  139  140    22:08    3:55

 11 Warwick High School     300   33   40   65   79   83   99  112  117    22:13    1:27

 12 Cocalico Hs             309   22   58   63   78   88  101  105  125    22:12    1:54

 13 Lancaster Mennonite H   318   10   26   53  114  115  128  141         22:21    3:52

 14 Lampeter Strasburg      352   29   59   82   90   92   93  110  131    22:27    1:49

 15 Eastern Lebanon Count   377   44   68   70   95  100  109  135  138    22:42    1:40

 16 Lancaster Catholic      416    6   27  118  132  133  134  142         23:18    5:16

 17 Annville-Cleona         472   62   76   84  121  129  130  143         23:29    2:48

 18 Manheim Central         514    4  107  122  137  144  145              24:45    9:19

 19 Donegal                 553   75  113  119  120  126  127  136         24:09    2:18

Incomplete Teams: Columbia High School, Lebanon High School, Northern Lebanon

Individuals

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME



1. Manheim Twp

    3  Emily McBride, Fr*         19:44  

    7  Julia Murray, Jr*          20:13  

   15  Kayla Robertson, Sr*       20:45  

   16  Riley Stutz, Fr*           20:45  

   21  Caitlin Cloonan, Sr*       20:51  

   24  Erin Mullican, Fr*         21:03  

   32  Stella Sergevev, Sr*       21:20  

   34  Hayley Schultz, Sr*        21:25  

Total Time = 1:42:16     Total Places = 62

2. Elizabethtown

    2  Olivia Esbenshade, Jr*     19:37  

    9  Kara Mueser, So*           20:18  

   13  Katie Solomon, Jr*         20:38  

   41  Kaylyn West, So*           21:42  

   47  Emily Shearer, Jr*         21:48  

   48  Marissa Merkt, Jr*         21:48  

   57  Alice Greider, Jr*         22:02  

   94  Haley Henderson, Sr*       23:08  

Total Time = 1:44:01     Total Places = 112

3. Hempfield Hs

   11  Natalie Connell, Fr*       20:29  

   18  Kim Campbell, Fr*          20:47  

   28  Brianna Thomas, Fr*        21:15  

   39  Maris Kurcina, Jr*         21:40  

   50  Rachael Grube, Sr*         21:53  

   81  Sarah Ferguson, Jr*        22:47  

   87  Emily Smith, Jr*           22:55  

  103  Sarah Anderson, Sr*        23:38  

Total Time = 1:46:03     Total Places = 146

4. Garden Spot

   12  Madeline Jones, Fr*        20:38  

   30  Tasha Becker, Sr*          21:17  

   36  Erin Shirk, Jr*            21:35  

   38  Courtney Keen, Jr*         21:36  

   42  Kelsey Gerhart, So*        21:43  

   71  Nicole Best, So*           22:35  

   77  Aaren Davis, Jr*           22:42  

  104  Liz Depew, So*             23:39  

Total Time = 1:46:47     Total Places = 158

5. Penn Manor

    1  Greta Lindsley, So*        19:14  

   17  Meghan Maisano, So*        20:46  

   37  Emily Novak, Sr*           21:35  

   52  Kloe Musselman, So*        21:57  



   54  Eleni Jones, Jr*           22:00  

   73  Helen Ly, So*              22:36  

  111  Dana Warfel, Jr*           23:57  

Total Time = 1:45:30     Total Places = 161

6. Solanco

    8  Jillian Eberly, Jr*        20:16  

   14  Rachel Cairns, Jr*         20:44  

   19  Natalie Crum, Fr*          20:50  

   61  Carly Allport, Fr*         22:14  

   72  Vontoria Post, Jr*         22:36  

  102  Jamie Burkhart, Jr*        23:32  

  108  Julia Whitehill, Fr*       23:50  

  116  Kaitlyn Ashley, Fr*        24:20  

Total Time = 1:46:38     Total Places = 174

7. Cedar Crest

    5  Haleigh Echard, So*        20:10  

   35  Erica Bachman, Jr*         21:33  

   43  Olivia Hess, Jr*           21:45  

   49  Megan Doris, Sr*           21:50  

   67  Katrina Diehm, Sr*         22:33  

   69  Jessica Meyer, Sr*         22:34  

   86  Adrienne Yoder, Sr*        22:53  

  106  Jennifer Meyer, Jr*        23:44  

Total Time = 1:47:49     Total Places = 199

8. Ephrata

   23  Melynda Beam, Sr*          21:03  

   45  Vanessa Hurst, So*         21:46  

   56  Andrea Castillo, Fr*       22:01  

   64  Sondra Macneal, So*        22:26  

   85  Erica Voigt, Fr*           22:52  

   89  Madison Fox, Fr*           22:56  

   96  Kelly Liebl, Fr*           23:17  

   98  Madison Walmer, Jr*        23:22  

Total Time = 1:50:06     Total Places = 273

9. Conestoga Valley High

   46  Brianna Heikkinen, Sr*     21:47  

   51  Clara Forney, Fr*          21:57  

   55  Lyndsey Dundon, Fr*        22:00  

   60  Grace Kramer, Fr*          22:12  

   66  Rebekah Stoltzfus, Sr*     22:30  

   74  Rachel Aukamp, So*         22:37  

   91  Hannah Burkhart, Jr*       22:58  

   97  Alicia Dillman, Jr*        23:18  

Total Time = 1:50:24     Total Places = 278



10. J P. McCaskey

   20  Chloe Corkery, Fr*         20:50  

   25  Martha Boben, Fr*          21:03  

   31  Emma Stutzman, Fr*         21:17  

   80  Laura Middleton, Jr*       22:46  

  123  Ella Reist, Fr*            24:45  

  124  Tracey Nguyen, So*         24:50  

  139  Sara Hernon-Reeves, Sr*    26:16  

  140  Katie Hutcheson, Fr*       26:24  

Total Time = 1:50:40     Total Places = 279

11. Warwick High School

   33  Amy Wood, So*              21:22  

   40  Kristi Reidenbaugh, Sr*    21:41  

   65  Brittney Bomberger, Sr*    22:27  

   79  Ruth Ann Long, Sr*         22:44  

   83  Monika Roschel, So*        22:49  

   99  Emily Heckman, Sr*         23:23  

  112  Megan Eyer, Sr*            24:02  

  117  Megan Wood, Jr*            24:26  

Total Time = 1:51:02     Total Places = 300

12. Cocalico Hs

   22  Leah Wallace, Sr*          21:01  

   58  Amanda Drexel, Jr*         22:04  

   63  Avery Longstaff, Sr*       22:15  

   78  Kari Longstaff, Sr*        22:43  

   88  Megan Glover, Jr*          22:55  

  101  Megan Caizzo, Sr*          23:26  

  105  Shannon Hoeveler, Jr*      23:41  

  125  Sarah Mohler, Sr*          24:51  

Total Time = 1:50:58     Total Places = 309

13. Lancaster Mennonite H

   10  Chloe Mattilio, Jr*        20:18  

   26  Rachel Hoober, Jr*         21:08  

   53  Janessa Martin, So*        21:59  

  114  Lydia Rittenhouse, Sr*     24:09  

  115  Olivia Kruise, Sr*         24:10  

  128  Maddy Garber, So*          24:56  

  141  Renae Gochnauer, So*       26:48  

Total Time = 1:51:42     Total Places = 318

14. Lampeter Strasburg

   29  Joslin Sellers, Jr*        21:16  

   59  Krista Mellinger, Fr*      22:07  

   82  Jessica Kuro, Sr*          22:47  

   90  Joanna Mellinger, Sr*      22:58  

   92  Katie O'Neil, So*          23:05  



   93  Melanie Lee, Fr*           23:05  

  110  Haley Caulfield-James, Jr* 23:55  

  131  Brianna Miranda, Jr*       25:10  

Total Time = 1:52:11     Total Places = 352

15. Eastern Lebanon Count

   44  Rachel Baker, Sr*          21:46  

   68  Abby Dundore, Fr*          22:33  

   70  Maggie Shaak, Jr*          22:34  

   95  Kayla Harnish, So*         23:13  

  100  Emily Harpold, Jr*         23:25  

  109  Brittney Shaak, Fr*        23:52  

  135  Vanessa Miller, Sr*        25:39  

  138  Margo Keller, So*          25:58  

Total Time = 1:53:29     Total Places = 377

16. Lancaster Catholic

    6  Danielle Atkinson, So*     20:10  

   27  Shannon Cruz, Jr*          21:13  

  118  Leah Ressel, Sr*           24:29  

  132  Bianca Brown, So*          25:11  

  133  Hailey Costarella, So*     25:26  

  134  Paige Witkowski, So*       25:29  

  142  Jena Marcinkosky, So*      27:16  

Total Time = 1:56:27     Total Places = 416

17. Annville-Cleona

   62  Shelby Dove, Fr*           22:15  

   76  Sohia Safford, Sr*         22:39  

   84  Emily White, Sr*           22:50  

  121  Tiarra Helman, So*         24:36  

  129  Monica Hilbert, So*        25:03  

  130  Michelle Rudd, So*         25:06  

  143  Jill Shanaman, So*         28:43  

Total Time = 1:57:21     Total Places = 472

18. Manheim Central

    4  Danae Peters, So*          20:04  

  107  Jordan Mitchel, So*        23:47  

  122  Alex Agesen, So*           24:38  

  137  Sydney Strickler, Fr*      25:51  

  144  Lexi Nolt, So*             29:23  

  145  Sarah Vu, Jr*              30:04  

Total Time = 2:03:41     Total Places = 514

19. Donegal

   75  Deanna McNece, Fr*         22:38  

  113  Audrey Lloyd, Fr*          24:05  

  119  Holly Hoffmaster, Jr*      24:33  



  120  Hannah Spoonhour, Jr*      24:34  

  126  Elizabeth Keener, So*      24:55  

  127  Bethany Gohn, So*          24:56  

  136  Katherine Mayer, Sr*       25:41  

Total Time = 2:00:43     Total Places = 553

        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Greta Lindsley, So*        19:14    Penn Manor           

    2     2  Olivia Esbenshade, Jr*     19:37    Elizabethtown        

    3     3  Emily McBride, Fr*         19:44    Manheim Twp          

    4     4  Danae Peters, So*          20:04    Manheim Central      

    5     5  Haleigh Echard, So*        20:10    Cedar Crest          

    6     6  Danielle Atkinson, So*     20:10    Lancaster Catholic   

    7     7  Julia Murray, Jr*          20:13    Manheim Twp          

    8     8  Jillian Eberly, Jr*        20:16    Solanco              

    9     9  Kara Mueser, So*           20:18    Elizabethtown        

   10    10  Chloe Mattilio, Jr*        20:18    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   11    11  Natalie Connell, Fr*       20:29    Hempfield Hs         

   12    12  Madeline Jones, Fr*        20:38    Garden Spot          

   13    13  Katie Solomon, Jr*         20:38    Elizabethtown        

   14    14  Rachel Cairns, Jr*         20:44    Solanco              

   15    15  Kayla Robertson, Sr*       20:45    Manheim Twp          

   16    16  Riley Stutz, Fr*           20:45    Manheim Twp          

   17    17  Meghan Maisano, So*        20:46    Penn Manor           

   18    18  Kim Campbell, Fr*          20:47    Hempfield Hs         

   19    19  Natalie Crum, Fr*          20:50    Solanco              

   20    20  Chloe Corkery, Fr*         20:50    J P. McCaskey        

   21    21  Caitlin Cloonan, Sr*       20:51    Manheim Twp          

   22    22  Leah Wallace, Sr*          21:01    Cocalico Hs          

   23    23  Melynda Beam, Sr*          21:03    Ephrata              

   24    24  Erin Mullican, Fr*         21:03    Manheim Twp          

   25    25  Martha Boben, Fr*          21:03    J P. McCaskey        

   26    26  Rachel Hoober, Jr*         21:08    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   27    27  Shannon Cruz, Jr*          21:13    Lancaster Catholic   

   28    28  Brianna Thomas, Fr*        21:15    Hempfield Hs         

   29    29  Joslin Sellers, Jr*        21:16    Lampeter Strasburg   

   30    30  Tasha Becker, Sr*          21:17    Garden Spot          

   31    31  Emma Stutzman, Fr*         21:17    J P. McCaskey        

   32    32  Stella Sergevev, Sr*       21:20    Manheim Twp          

   33    33  Amy Wood, So*              21:22    Warwick High School  

   34    34  Hayley Schultz, Sr*        21:25    Manheim Twp          

   35    35  Erica Bachman, Jr*         21:33    Cedar Crest          

   36        Brittany Ulrich, Fr*       21:34    Lebanon High School  

   37    36  Erin Shirk, Jr*            21:35    Garden Spot          

   38    37  Emily Novak, Sr*           21:35    Penn Manor           



   39    38  Courtney Keen, Jr*         21:36    Garden Spot          

   40    39  Maris Kurcina, Jr*         21:40    Hempfield Hs         

   41    40  Kristi Reidenbaugh, Sr*    21:41    Warwick High School  

   42    41  Kaylyn West, So*           21:42    Elizabethtown        

   43    42  Kelsey Gerhart, So*        21:43    Garden Spot          

   44    43  Olivia Hess, Jr*           21:45    Cedar Crest          

   45    44  Rachel Baker, Sr*          21:46    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   46    45  Vanessa Hurst, So*         21:46    Ephrata              

   47    46  Brianna Heikkinen, Sr*     21:47    Conestoga Valley High 

   48    47  Emily Shearer, Jr*         21:48    Elizabethtown        

   49    48  Marissa Merkt, Jr*         21:48    Elizabethtown        

   50    49  Megan Doris, Sr*           21:50    Cedar Crest          

   51    50  Rachael Grube, Sr*         21:53    Hempfield Hs         

   52    51  Clara Forney, Fr*          21:57    Conestoga Valley High 

   53    52  Kloe Musselman, So*        21:57    Penn Manor           

   54    53  Janessa Martin, So*        21:59    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   55    54  Eleni Jones, Jr*           22:00    Penn Manor           

   56    55  Lyndsey Dundon, Fr*        22:00    Conestoga Valley High 

   57    56  Andrea Castillo, Fr*       22:01    Ephrata              

   58    57  Alice Greider, Jr*         22:02    Elizabethtown        

   59    58  Amanda Drexel, Jr*         22:04    Cocalico Hs          

   60    59  Krista Mellinger, Fr*      22:07    Lampeter Strasburg   

   61    60  Grace Kramer, Fr*          22:12    Conestoga Valley High 

   62    61  Carly Allport, Fr*         22:14    Solanco              

   63    62  Shelby Dove, Fr*           22:15    Annville-Cleona      

   64    63  Avery Longstaff, Sr*       22:15    Cocalico Hs          

   65    64  Sondra Macneal, So*        22:26    Ephrata              

   66    65  Brittney Bomberger, Sr*    22:27    Warwick High School  

   67    66  Rebekah Stoltzfus, Sr*     22:30    Conestoga Valley High 

   68    67  Katrina Diehm, Sr*         22:33    Cedar Crest          

   69    68  Abby Dundore, Fr*          22:33    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   70    69  Jessica Meyer, Sr*         22:34    Cedar Crest          

   71    70  Maggie Shaak, Jr*          22:34    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   72    71  Nicole Best, So*           22:35    Garden Spot          

   73    72  Vontoria Post, Jr*         22:36    Solanco              

   74    73  Helen Ly, So*              22:36    Penn Manor           

   75    74  Rachel Aukamp, So*         22:37    Conestoga Valley High 

   76    75  Deanna McNece, Fr*         22:38    Donegal              

   77    76  Sohia Safford, Sr*         22:39    Annville-Cleona      

   78    77  Aaren Davis, Jr*           22:42    Garden Spot          

   79    78  Kari Longstaff, Sr*        22:43    Cocalico Hs          

   80    79  Ruth Ann Long, Sr*         22:44    Warwick High School  

   81    80  Laura Middleton, Jr*       22:46    J P. McCaskey        

   82    81  Sarah Ferguson, Jr*        22:47    Hempfield Hs         

   83    82  Jessica Kuro, Sr*          22:47    Lampeter Strasburg   

   84    83  Monika Roschel, So*        22:49    Warwick High School  

   85    84  Emily White, Sr*           22:50    Annville-Cleona      

   86    85  Erica Voigt, Fr*           22:52    Ephrata              

   87    86  Adrienne Yoder, Sr*        22:53    Cedar Crest          



   88    87  Emily Smith, Jr*           22:55    Hempfield Hs         

   89    88  Megan Glover, Jr*          22:55    Cocalico Hs          

   90    89  Madison Fox, Fr*           22:56    Ephrata              

   91    90  Joanna Mellinger, Sr*      22:58    Lampeter Strasburg   

   92    91  Hannah Burkhart, Jr*       22:58    Conestoga Valley High 

   93    92  Katie O'Neil, So*          23:05    Lampeter Strasburg   

   94    93  Melanie Lee, Fr*           23:05    Lampeter Strasburg   

   95    94  Haley Henderson, Sr*       23:08    Elizabethtown        

   96    95  Kayla Harnish, So*         23:13    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   97    96  Kelly Liebl, Fr*           23:17    Ephrata              

   98    97  Alicia Dillman, Jr*        23:18    Conestoga Valley High 

   99    98  Madison Walmer, Jr*        23:22    Ephrata              

  100    99  Emily Heckman, Sr*         23:23    Warwick High School  

  101   100  Emily Harpold, Jr*         23:25    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  102   101  Megan Caizzo, Sr*          23:26    Cocalico Hs          

  103   102  Jamie Burkhart, Jr*        23:32    Solanco              

  104   103  Sarah Anderson, Sr*        23:38    Hempfield Hs         

  105   104  Liz Depew, So*             23:39    Garden Spot          

  106   105  Shannon Hoeveler, Jr*      23:41    Cocalico Hs          

  107   106  Jennifer Meyer, Jr*        23:44    Cedar Crest          

  108        Kristina Reinhardt, Sr*    23:47    Northern Lebanon     

  109   107  Jordan Mitchel, So*        23:47    Manheim Central      

  110   108  Julia Whitehill, Fr*       23:50    Solanco              

  111   109  Brittney Shaak, Fr*        23:52    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  112   110  Haley Caulfield-James, Jr* 23:55    Lampeter Strasburg   

  113   111  Dana Warfel, Jr*           23:57    Penn Manor           

  114   112  Megan Eyer, Sr*            24:02    Warwick High School  

  115   113  Audrey Lloyd, Fr*          24:05    Donegal              

  116   114  Lydia Rittenhouse, Sr*     24:09    Lancaster Mennonite H 

  117   115  Olivia Kruise, Sr*         24:10    Lancaster Mennonite H 

  118   116  Kaitlyn Ashley, Fr*        24:20    Solanco              

  119   117  Megan Wood, Jr*            24:26    Warwick High School  

  120   118  Leah Ressel, Sr*           24:29    Lancaster Catholic   

  121   119  Holly Hoffmaster, Jr*      24:33    Donegal              

  122   120  Hannah Spoonhour, Jr*      24:34    Donegal              

  123   121  Tiarra Helman, So*         24:36    Annville-Cleona      

  124   122  Alex Agesen, So*           24:38    Manheim Central      

  125        Samantha Wolfe, Sr*        24:41    Northern Lebanon     

  126   123  Ella Reist, Fr*            24:45    J P. McCaskey        

  127   124  Tracey Nguyen, So*         24:50    J P. McCaskey        

  128   125  Sarah Mohler, Sr*          24:51    Cocalico Hs          

  129   126  Elizabeth Keener, So*      24:55    Donegal              

  130   127  Bethany Gohn, So*          24:56    Donegal              

  131   128  Maddy Garber, So*          24:56    Lancaster Mennonite H 

  132   129  Monica Hilbert, So*        25:03    Annville-Cleona      

  133   130  Michelle Rudd, So*         25:06    Annville-Cleona      

  134   131  Brianna Miranda, Jr*       25:10    Lampeter Strasburg   

  135   132  Bianca Brown, So*          25:11    Lancaster Catholic   

  136   133  Hailey Costarella, So*     25:26    Lancaster Catholic   



  137   134  Paige Witkowski, So*       25:29    Lancaster Catholic   

  138   135  Vanessa Miller, Sr*        25:39    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  139   136  Katherine Mayer, Sr*       25:41    Donegal              

  140   137  Sydney Strickler, Fr*      25:51    Manheim Central      

  141   138  Margo Keller, So*          25:58    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  142   139  Sara Hernon-Reeves, Sr*    26:16    J P. McCaskey        

  143   140  Katie Hutcheson, Fr*       26:24    J P. McCaskey        

  144   141  Renae Gochnauer, So*       26:48    Lancaster Mennonite H 

  145   142  Jena Marcinkosky, So*      27:16    Lancaster Catholic   

  146   143  Jill Shanaman, So*         28:43    Annville-Cleona      

  147        Rachel Knighton, Sr*       28:47    Columbia High School 

  148   144  Lexi Nolt, So*             29:23    Manheim Central      

  149        Kristine Noel, Jr*         29:26    Columbia High School 

  150   145  Sarah Vu, Jr*              30:04    Manheim Central      

  151        Ricki Deeter, So*          30:15    Northern Lebanon     

  152        Stephanie Speicher, Jr*    30:34    Northern Lebanon     

  153        Kelsey Ulrich, Sr*         32:17    Columbia High School 

* indicates females

32 finishers among Women Under 2

38 finishers among Women 2 - 2

42 finishers among Women 3 - 3

41 finishers among Women 4 - 4

0 male finishers

153 female finishers

153 total finishers

Return to home page.


